Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as interest rates, will affect the Council's income or the
value of its holdings of financial instruments.

Interest Rate Risk

The Council is exposed to interest rate risk through investments  with QTC and other financial institutions.

The Council has access to a mix of variable and fixed rate funding options through QTC so that interest rate
risk exposure can be minimised.

Sensitivity to interest rate movements is shown for variable financial assets and liabilities based on the carrying
amount at reporting date.

The Council does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets or financial liabilities at Fair Value through Profit
or Loss, therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis depicts what effect a reasonably possible change in interest rates
(assumed to be 1%) would have on the profit and equity, based on the carrying values at the end of the reporting
period. The calculation assumes that the change in interest rates would be held constant over the period.

QTC Cash Fund
Other Investments
Net

QTC Cash Fund
Other Investments
Loans - QTC
Net

18
(337)

(18)   18

Amount 1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease

337

$'000

354
334

318   (318)

337

(20)
(334)

(337)

(354)

$'000

(1,788)

$'000

33,420   334
35,385

Net Result

$'000

33,732

Equity

318

354

(18)

20

38
2018

3,758

2019

$'000

31,762
(38)

1,965

(318)

(354)
(334)

20   (20)

38   (38)

Net Carrying

   Council
$'000 $'000

page 32

   Financial Statements 2019

Goondiwindi Regional Council

Notes to the Financial Statements
 for the year ended 30 June 2019

Note 22. Transactions with Related Parties

(a) Other Related Parties

Transactions with Other Related Parties

Purchase of materials and services from KMP controlled entities
Purchase of materials and services from other related party controlled entities

(i) Significant Items

All purchases were at arm's length and on normal terms and conditions in the normal course of Council operations.

Purchase of materials and services from KMP controlled entities
Purchase of materials and services from other related party controlled entities